orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and <u>Trademark Office</u>		
PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
		. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
		Kenneth H. Brockel	Name: The United States of America as represented by the
Harry G, Ivory Fenton K. Yip	Internal Address: Secretary of the Army		
\dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🗸 No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:		
Execution Date(s) 12/14/2005 and 12/22/2005			
✓ Assignment			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Washington		
Joint Research Agreement	State: DC		
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Gountry: <u>U.S.A.</u> Zip: <u>20310</u>		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo		
lannaria de la companya del companya del companya de la companya d	document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
11/318,141			
	· X		
Additional numbers at			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: U.S. Army CECOM LCMC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Internal Address: ATTN: AMSEL-LG-L	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Enclosed		
Street Address:	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
	8. Payment Information		
City: Fort Monmouth	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
State: NJ Zip:07703-5010	a. Credit Card East 4 Numbers		
Phone Number: <u>732 532-3187</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 19-2201		
Fax Number: 732 389-3396	Authorized User Name U.S. Army		
Email Address: ursula.buki@us.army.mil	Additionized Oser Indine O.S. Anny		
9. Signature: while Bu	6: 02/12/2008		
Signature	Date		
Ursula Buki	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Name of Person Signing	Silour arranilitates and Additions		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 020495 FRAME: 0959

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION For use of this form, see AR 27-60; the proponent agency is OTJAG CECOM 5510	
ULTRA-RELIABLE PERSON	NEL POSITION LOCATING SYSTEM
Title of Invention:	vory, Fenton K.Yip (Gvt.), John P. Finn, James E. Hagerman (ACI)
*Application Serial No.:11/318,141	
*Date Oath Executed: 14&22 December 2005	*Filing Date: 23 December 2005
	may be added for better identification.)
virture of the circumstances under which the above-entitle	the rights of the Government of the United States acquired by ed invention was made, hereby:
and interest throughout the United States, its (crittories, t and application for patent and all Letters Patent issuing the application and any reissue or extension of said Letters Pa	, as represented by the Secretary of the Army, the entire right, title Possessions, and Puorto Rico, in and to the above-entitled invention ereon, and any continuation, continuation-in-part or division of said stent.
which the Government, within eight months of the filing of application to be filed; provided that if the Government do foreign country or fails to make such a determination, with	quest, title and interest in the invention in those foreign countries in of the United States application for patent, determines to cause an extermines not to cause an application to be filed in any particular thin the said eight months, all right, title and interest in the invention a nonexclusive, irrevocable, royalty-free (icense to the Government preign country, including the power to issue sublicenses for use in an opplicies of the Government.
necessary to the prosecution of patent applications on the recording of title to patent applications and patents issuir Signature of Inventor:	n my (our) knowledge and to execute any further documents a invention, the prosecution and settlement of interferences and any thereon. (Middle Initial) (Last name)
U.A. Army, LRC, CECOM	
Duty Address: Fort Monmouth Monmou	uth County New Jersey 07703-5010 (State)
(Locality)	(County)
Date: 12 - 14 - 05	Typed Name of Inventor: <u>Kenneth H. Brockel</u>
* * * * * *	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
*	
State of: New Jersey	
County of: monmouth	
On the above date Kenneth H. Brockel and who executed the foregoing instrument duly appear act and deed.	known to me to be the individual described in red before me and acknowledged to me that the same as his own free
	Dusan m. Julo
(SEAL)	(Signature of notary public)
. I de contract	SUSAN M. FALLS
· 	My Commission expires on NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSE
	WY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 29.

DA FORM 2874-R, APR 93

REPLACES DA FORM 2874-R, MAR 74, WHICH IS OBSOLETE.

Page] of

Pages

USAPPC V2.00

2

PATENT

RECORDED: 02/12/2008 REEL: 020495 FRAME: 0960